PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8309642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN W. GRIFFIN	01/02/2017	
CRAIG A. PROVOST	01/04/2017	
WILLIAM E. TUCKER	12/29/2017	
DOUGLAS R. KOHRING	12/30/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAVELOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	6301 GASTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	#360
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18319313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)925-1282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 549-6269

Email: admin@leberiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEBER IP LAW

Address Line 1: 7001 SEAVIEW AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 160-871

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0017-050US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 065755 FRAME: 0904

508262450

source=0017_050WO1_Signed_Assignment 4884-5302-0780 v.1#page1.tif source=0017_050WO1_Signed_Assignment 4884-5302-0780 v.1#page2.tif source=0017_050WO1_Signed_Assignment 4884-5302-0780 v.1#page3.tif source=0017_050WO1_Signed_Assignment 4884-5302-0780 v.1#page4.tif source=0017_050WO1_Signed_Assignment 4884-5302-0780 v.1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065755 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No.: 000017-050WO1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John W. Griffin of Moultonborough, New Hampshire, Craig A. Provost of Boston, Massachusetts, William E. Tucker of Attleboro, Massachusetts, and Douglas R. Kohring of Arrowsic, Maine, hereby assign to Shavelogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6301 Gaston Avenue, #360, Dallas, Texas 75214, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of and described and/or claimed in an application, entitled "RAZOR CARTRIDGES" filed on June 30, 2015, and assigned PCT Application Number PCT/US2015/38543; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and this assignment also including, without limitation, any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that we have or may have against any party for infringement of any of the patents and patent applications listed herein, and the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain damages and profits in respect thereof; and

We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and

We hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions and improvements, and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, reissues, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents, testify in all legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and in general perform or cause to be performed all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid the Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all lawful patent protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States and in foreign countries; and

We hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Moutor 600 MH
this	2ND day of TANUATY, 2017
	John Diff
	John W. Griffin
	Witness Name:

Attentey Dacker No.: 0000174/50WO

IN WITSESS WITER OF Thereto set my hand and se	alar Newyort Beach, CA
this 444 day of January 2017	
	~~ ~
Craig A. Proves	*************************************
Witness N	ZACKIOHION PTILAM : ome

Attorney Docket No.: 000017-050WO1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set n	y hand and seal at <u>9 Powers Gove, Ancoroco, Ma</u> USA
this 292 day of Defune or	-,20,47
12llis	
William E. Tucker	99

WITNESS NAME:

SUSAN M. TUCKER

Attorney Docket No.: 000017-050WO1

Ĺ	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $Arous_{1}$ c , M	16
this	30th day of Docember, 2016	
	Dorel of RKM	
* trakening	Douglas R. Kohring	······································

Witness Name:

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 065755 FRAME: 0910